
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT  

 
 LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4914 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.04.2022 

  
WORKING WOMEN HOSTELS 

  
4914:  SHRI MADDILA GURUMOORTHY;  

SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL: 
  

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
  
(a) The details of hostels set up/constructed for working women in Andhra Pradesh 

and Maharashtra, district wise; and 

(b) The details of funds allocated and spent on the hostels during the last year in 

above mentioned States, district-wise? 

 
ANSWER 

  
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPEMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 
  
(a) District wise details of Working Women Hostels functional in the State of Andhra 
Pradesh and Maharashtra, be seen at Annexure I. 
  
(b) Details of funds released to the State of Andhra Pradesh and Maharashtra for the 
hostels during the last year i.e., FY 2020-21 be seen at Annexure II.  
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 Annexure I 
STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  4914 FOR 01.04.2022 

District Wise Details of Working Women Hostels functional in the State of Andhra 
Pradesh 

District No. of Functional hostels 

Chittor 6 

Cuddapah 2 

krishna 3 

west Godavari 2 

tirupati 2 

visakhapatnam 5 

east godavari 3 

Kurnool 1 

Nellore 2 

Gandhipuram-I  Kalyanamandapamm, 1 

Vizianagaram 2 

Srikakulam 2 

Vijayawasa  1 

Ananthapuram 1 

Kadappa 1 

Prakasam 1 

Guntur 1 

  
District Wise Details of Working Women Hostels functional in the State of Maharashtra 

District No. of Functional hostels 

Pune 8 

Ahmednagar 8 

Bhende, Taluka Newasa. 1 

Nagpur. 8 

Mumbai. 12 

Chembur  1 

Thane 1 

Aurangabad 2 

Amrawati 2 

Bhandar. 1 

Chandrapur 2 

Darwaja, Nandurbar 1 

Dhule 1 

Jalgaon 1 

Kolhapur 4 

Maganpura, Vasantnagar , Nanded 1 

Nashik. 3 

Parbhani. 1 

Ratnagiri 2 

Sangli 2 

Satara . 2 

Somwar Peth, Karad 1 

Wardha. 2 

Yawatmal 1 

New Panwel 1 

Raigarh 1 

Sindhudurg 1 



 Annexure II 
  
  

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4914 FOR 01.04.2022 

  

Details of funds released to the State of Andhra Pradesh and Maharashtra for 
the Hostels during the Financial Year 2020-21 

State Amount released (in Rs.) 

Andhra Pradesh NIL 

Maharashtra 36,38,428/-  

  
  
  

  
 


